504689855 12/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4736577

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ABHISHEK UDUPA	12/07/2017
SUMIT GULWANI	12/11/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15829591

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: USDocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	403279-US-NP (1777.581US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMILY BATES
SIGNATURE:	/Emily Bates/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=1777581us1_fileassn#page1.tif source=1777581us1_fileassn#page2.tif source=1777581us1_fileassn#page3.tif source=1777581us1_fileassn#page4.tif source=1777581us1_fileassn#page5.tif

PATENT 504689855 REEL: 044405 FRAME: 0577

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 403279-US-NP (1777.581US1)

Patent and Trademark Office

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Name: Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC Street Address: One Microsoft Way City: Redmond State: WA Zip: 98052 Country: United States of America			
			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No
execution date of the application is:			
B. Patent No.(s)			
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>0.00</u>			
[]Enclosed			
[]Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19- 0743			
8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743			
HIS SPACE			
is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 2017-12-15			
Signature Date			
number of pages including cover sheet: 5			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

inventor of	subject matter	("INVENTION") disclosed	nal inventor or an original joint d and/or claimed in a patent <u>EXAMPLE PROGRAMS</u> ", which:
	ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC, One Microso LEGAL REPRESEN on the following	representative, Microsonts Way, Redmond, Washint Way, Redmond, Washint Machine (TATIVES), to insert he many and given Application (Title (Titl	oft Technology Licensing, ington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S re in parentheses (filed ion No by this e, and Office, when known;
		<u>mber 1, 2017</u> and was g ie following Office " <u>US P</u> a	
behalf of itse of acquiring, priority, in th derived there United States ASSIGN to insert the	If and its successo the entire and exite INVENTION and extrom, such as confits territories, an NOR hereby author	rs and assigns ("ASSIGNE colories colories rights, title and the APPLICATION (and all tinuing applications, in d all foreign countries (") izes, and requests, ASSIGIII date, and Office i	ton limited liability company, on E"), is entitled to, and is desirous interest, including the right of li other applications and patents whole or in part, in and for the APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); SNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES nto the following table for any
Application	No.	Filing Date	Office
		·	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Ammule	7-086-2017
Inventor's Signature	Date
Abhishek Udupa	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

ł C mai	+ Cubrani ("ACCICAIC)P") and the original invent	or or an original injusting outon
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	or or an original joint inventor
•			n a patent application entitled
SYNTHESIZE	D PROGRAMMING-E	SY-EXAMPLE PROGRAMS", \	wnich:
	ASSIGNEE'S legal r LLC, One Microsoft LEGAL REPRESENT on the following Of	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentative, Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washingt ATIVES), to insert here and given Application ffice	Technology Licensing, on 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S in parentheses (filed Noby
		nber 1, 2017 and was give following Office " <u>US Pater</u>	
behalf of itse of acquiring, priority, in the derived there United States ASSIG	If and its successors, the entire and exc ne INVENTION and the from, such as cont s, its territories, and	s and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), clusive rights, title and in he APPLICATION (and all o inuing applications, in wh all foreign countries ("API zes, and requests, ASSIGN	limited liability company, on is entitled to, and is desirous terest, including the right of ther applications and patents tole or in part, in and for the PLICATION DERIVATIVES")); EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES the following table for any
	Application No., r		the following table for any
Application	No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Sumit Gulwani

Printed Name in English

Date

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)